# Press Release

For immediate release at AHR Expo 2024

J2 Innovations to showcase what's latest on FIN Framework, a state-of-the-art open platform for smart buildings, smart equipment and IoT.

Costa Mesa, California, 20th January 2024

J2 Innovations is set to reveal how the City of Toronto is using FIN Framework to align an array of new and legacy BAS brands across its real estate portfolio. Visit us at the 2024 AHR Expo held at McCormick Place, Chicago, Jan. 22-24, booth #S6149, to learn more about FIN Framework, our forthcoming FIN Stack Roadshow, and hear how the City of Toronto is using FIN.

FIN Framework from J2 Innovations is a flexible software platform that enables OEMs to build automation and IoT applications quickly and efficiently.

"AHR Expo is an important event for J2 Innovations, giving us reach to manufacturers of products where building automation is a priority – whether to achieve financial savings or sustainability gains. The best way to see the efficiency and practicality of aligning BAS technologies on our open platform is to demo it, and AHR gives us that ability, as well as gaining an overview through leading-edge case studies." – says Alex Rohweder, CEO J2 Innovations.

City of Toronto is benefiting from remote access and standardization that a centralized single sign-on portal running on the FIN Framework can bring. At booth #S6149, OEMs and systems integrators will be able to demo FIN and see how it could be used to support innovation in the HVACR sector.

Unrestricted Page 1/3

**J2 Innovations** Press Release

J2 Innovations, a Siemens company, is the creator of FIN Framework (FIN). It's a state-of-the-art open platform for smart buildings, smart equipment and IoT. Through our FIN application suites, we address a wide range of applications such as supervisory & control, microBMS and equipment control and optimization. FIN Framework runs on the edge and enables ecosystem partners and OEMs to provide smarter products based on our fully-adaptable platform. Find out more at https://www.j2inn.com/

###

(ends)

## Note to editors

### **About J2 Innovations**

J2 Innovations is a fast-growing, innovative software technology company with HQ in California. They are the creators of the FIN Framework, a state-of-the-art open framework for building automation and IoT applications. J2 Innovations is a wholly owned subsidiary of Siemens AG, operating as an independent legal entity.

#### About the FIN Framework

FIN is a next-generation software framework for building automation and IoT applications. FIN provides features such as monitoring, control, alarming, scheduling, visualization, reporting, integration, and analytics. The FIN Framework offers OEMs, system integrators, and end users solutions that are faster, easier, and better.

J2 Innovations Press Release

# **Media contact**

Joanna Benbow Global Marketing Manager

Phone +44 7946 858043

E-mail: joanna.benbow@j2innovations.com

## Sales contact

Jeremy Wolfe

VP Sales North America

E-mail Jeremy.wolfe@j2innovations.com

Follow us on

LinkedIn <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/j2-innovations">https://www.linkedin.com/company/j2-innovations</a>

X www.twitter.com/j2innovations

YouTube https://www.youtube.com/c/J2Innovations

J2 Innovations, Inc. 535 Anton Blvd, Suite 1200 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Email: info@j2innovations.com